VACUUM
MEASUREMENT
AND CONTROL
edwardsvacuum.com
OUR VACUUM
PRODUCTS
Alongside our market leading pumps,
Edwards can help you further by

electronics removed
70°C
Order information
Product description Order number
APGX-H NW16 aluminium D02391000
APGX-H NW16 stainless steel D02395000
APGX-H NW25 stainless steel D02392000
APGX-H 1/8" NPT stainless steel D02396000
Spare electronics module
APGX-H electronics module D02391800
Spare tube assembly
NW16 AL tube D02391801
NW16 ST/ST tube D02395801
NW25 ST/ST tube D02392801
1/8" NPT ST/T tube D02396801
APGX-H filter pack 5 (not NPT version) D02391805
Page 7
VACUUM MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL
ACTIVE GAUGES
The Active Inverted Magnetron Gauge AIM200 is rugged and reliable

Ultra High Vacuum High Vacuum Medium Vacuum Low Vacuum
AIM200  - Active Inverted Magnetron Gauge
Technical data Order information
Performance AIM200
Pressure range 10-2 to 10-9 mbar
Accuracy Typically +/- 30%
Max overpressure 10 bar absolute (145 psi)
Power supply +13.5 to +36 V d.c. (max 1 V ripple)
Power consumption 2 W maximum
Output signal 2 to 10 V d.c.
Enclosure rating IP40
Dimension mm (NW25) 92x45x45
Temperature range
  Operating 0 to 50°C
Maximum bakeout
temperature with
electronics removed
150°C
Product description Order number
AIM200 - NW25 - S matched output D2G0021150
AIM200 - NW25 D2G0021100
AIM200 - NW25 - RS485 - 9Pin d-sub D2G0020200
AIM200 - DN40CF D2G0041100
nAIM200-X-RS485-NW25-9 Pin DSUB D2G0020200
nAIM200-X-RS485-DN40CF-9 Pin DSUB D2G0040200
nAIM200-X-RS232-NW25-9 Pin DSUB D2G0025200
nAIM200-X-RS232-DN40CF-9 Pin DSUB D2G0045200
Features and benefits
•	 �360o LED light ring visual pressure indicator
•	 �Reduced footprint
•	 �Multipoint star striker

with troubleshooting
•	 ‘S’ versions provided with a push-button adjustable set-point
Technical data Order information
Performance AIGX
Pressure range 6.6 x 10-2 to 6.6 x 10-10 mbar
Accuracy Typically +/- 15%
Max overpressure 10 bar absolute (145 psi)
Power supply +14.5 to +30.0 d.c.
Power consumption Normal operation:
7W (max) Degas: 14W (max)
Output signal 0.7 V to 8.7 V
Enclosure rating IP30
Dimension mm (NW25) 70x70x96
Temperature range
  Operating 0 to +40°C
  Storage -30 to +70°C
Maximum bakeout
temperature with
electronics removed
200°C
Product description Order number
AIGX-S NW25 D04850000
AIGX-S DN16CF D04851000
AIGX-S DN40CF D04852000
AIGX-D NW25 D04860000
AIGX-D DN16CF D04861000
AIGX-D DN40CF D04862000
Spare electronics module
AIGX-S - replacement electronics module D04850800
AIGX-D - replacement electronics module D04860800
Features and benefits
•	 �360o LED light ring visual pressure indicator
•	 �Reduced footprint
•	 �Filament technology

•	 LED status indicators
•	 2 adjustable set points
Technical data Order information
Part description Order number
WRH-NW25 D14750100
WRH-NW40 D14750110
WRH-DN40CF D14750120
WRH-NW25 Spare sensor D14750101
WRH-NW40 Spare sensor D14750111
WRH-DN40CF Spare sensor D14750121
WRH to TIC adaptor cable D14750100
WRH to TIC adaptor cable D14750100
Performance WRH
Measuring range 1000 – 5x10-10 mbar
Accuracy 1000 to 10 mbar ± 30%, 10 to 1x10-8

Turbo and Instrument Controller family of multi channel
digital displays and controllers
Order information
Performance ASG2
Pressure range ASG2-1000, 1000 to 1 mbar
ASG2-2000, 2000 to 1 mbar
Accuracy ±0.2% full scale
IP rating 65
Power supply 12 to 32 V
Output signal 0 to 10 V d.c. linear
Dimension mm (NW25) 30x81x35
Enclosure rating IP65
Temperature range
  Compensated -10 to +50°C
  Operating/storage -40 to +80°C
Product description Order number
ASG2 NW16 1000 mbar D35736000
ASG2 NW16 2000 mbar D35738000
ASG2 ⅛” NPT 1000 mbar D35735000
ASG2 ⅛” NPT 2000 mbar D35737000
ASG2 adaptor cable (0.5 m) 4 pin
DIN43650 form A to FCC68 D40003160
Technical data
Page 15

10-12 10-11 10-10 10-9 10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 1 10 102 103
Ultra High Vacuum High Vacuum Medium Vacuum Low Vacuum
Order information
Product description Order number
PRG20K - NW16 Al D03000200
PRG20K - DN16CF SS D03000210
PRG20KCR - NW16 SS D03000220
PRG cable 5m D03000201
PRG cable 10m D03000202
PRG cable 20m D03000203
PRG cable 30m D03000204
PRG cable 50m D03000205
Performance PRG20K
Pressure range 103 to 0.5x10-4 mbar
Accuracy <10-2 mbar ±20%  10-2 to 102 mbar
±15%
Max overpressure 3 bar (aluminium tube) 10 bar
(stainless tube)
Temperature range
Operating 0 to +40°C
Storage -20 to +70°C
Maximum bakeout
temperature 80°C
Radiation tolerance 5x104 Grays
Technical data
Features and benefits
•	 Measurement range 5 x 10-4 to 1000 mbar (3.8 x 10-4 to 750 Torr)
•	 Tungsten or platinum filament
•	 Cost-effective sensing cell
•	 Fully aligned and temperature compensated 0 to +40°C
•	 Constant filament temperature
VACUUM MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL
PASSIVE GAUGES
Page 17
The Penning Gauge Sensors are available in 4 models. All 4 have a measurement
range of 1 x10⁻⁹ to 10⁻² mbar (0.75 x 10⁻⁹ to 10⁻²  Torr) and are insensitive to air in
rushes and vibration.
These passive sensors use cold cathode ionization technology according to Penning.
The cathode plate is exchangeable, and demonstrates improved ignition through the
use of titanium cathodes. The CPG35KB is bakeable to 200°C.
Features and benefits
•	 Rugged
•	 Insensitive to air inrushes and vibrations
•	 Easy disassembly and cleaning of the measurement system
•	 Exchangeable cathode plate
•	 Improved ignition characteristic through titanium cathodes
CPG35K  - Penning Gauge Sensors
10-12 10-11 10-10 10-9 10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 1 10 102 103
Ultra High Vacuum High Vacuum Medium Vacuum Low Vacuum
Order information
Product description Order number
CPG35K - NW40 D03000100
CPG35K - DN40CF D03000110
CPG35K - NW25 D03000130
CPG35KB - DN40CF D03000140
CPG cable 5m D03000101
CPG cable 10m D03000102
CPG cable 20m D03000103
CPG cable 30m D03000104
CPG cable 50m D03000105
Performance CPG35K
Pressure range 10-2 to 10-9 mbar
Accuracy 10-4 to 10-8 mbar ±30%
Max overpressure 10 bar
Temperature range
Operating +5 to +80°C
Storage -20 to +70°C
Maximum bakeout
temperature
Standard gauge 80°C  bakeable gauge
200°C
Radiation tolerance 106 Grays
Technical data
Page 18
Using hot cathode ionization technology, both the Bayard-Alpert
and Extractor gauges have highly accurate individually calibrated
sensing systems and exchangeable cathodes:
•	 The Bayard-Alpert sensing system has a measurement range
from 10-2 to 2 x 10-11 mbar (1.5 x 10-11 Torr) with it’s protection
shield welded in place.
•	 The Extractor sensing system has a measurement range from
10-4 to 2 x 10-12 mbar (1.5 x 10-12 Torr), alongside a significant
reduction of X-ray and ion desorption effects.
Features and benefits
•	 Exchangeable cathode in both the Bayard-Alpert and
Extractor gauges
•	 High accuracy of the measurements due to individually
calibrated sensing system
IG40  - Ion Gauge Sensors
10-12 10-11 10-10 10-9 10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 1 10 102 103
Ultra High Vacuum High Vacuum Medium Vacuum Low Vacuum
Order information
Product description Order number
IG40 BA DN40CF D03000300
IG40 EX  DN40CF D03000310
Product description Order number
IG40 BA/EX cable 5m bakeable  D03000301
IG40 BA/EX cable 10m bakeable D03000302
IG40 BA/EX cable 50m bakeable D03000305
IG40 BA IG40 EX
Pressure range 10-2 to 2x10-11 mbar 10-2 to 2x10-12 mbar
Accuracy ±2%, ±5x10-13 mbar ±2%, ±3x10-13 mbar
Max overpressure 2 bar 2 bar
Radiation tolerance 106 Grays 106 Grays
Temperature range
Operating +20 to +80°C +20 to +80°C
Storage +20 to +50°C +20 to +50°C
Maximum bakeout temperature with cable 250°C
without cable 400°C
with cable 250°C
without cable 400°C
Technical data
VACUUM MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL
PASSIVE GAUGES
Page 19
PGC201 Pirani and Penning Controller & PGC202 Pirani and Ion Controller
The PGC201 controller covers the pressure range between 10-9 and
1000 mbar by combining two measurement principles from the
PRG and CPG gauges.
The PGC202 combines PRG gauges and IG40 BA or IG40 EX gauges
for measurements of vacuum pressures in the range between 10-12
and 1000 mbar. Both these controllers provide monitoring and
control functions for the connected gauges.
	ശ Compact 3 channel operating unit for
a pressure range for passive sensors of
-10-9 to 1000 mbar PGC201 -10-12 to 1000
mbar PGC202
	ശ Automatic switchover from Pirani
operation to Penning cold cathode
operation (PGC201)
	ശ UHV sensors either Bayard-Alpert
measurement system IG40 BA or
Extractor measurement system IG40 EX
(PGC202)
	ശ Measurement cable lengths up to
50 meters
Order information Connectable sensors
Controllers Product description Order number
Pirani/Penning PGC201 D03000400*
Pirani/Ion PGC202 D03000410*
Pirani Penning Gauge
(only PGC201)
Ion Gauge
(only PGC202)

Vacuum connection NW16
Accessories supplied Clamp and studs for panel mounting
Order information
Product description Order number
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 1040 mbar D35610000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 125 mbar D35611000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 50 mbar D35612000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 25 mbar D35613000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 760 Torr D35630000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 100 Torr D35631000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 40 Torr D35632000
CG16K capsule dial gauge 0 to 20 Torr D35633000
Technical data
Features and benefits
•	 	Accurate to ±2% F.S.D.
•	 Barometrically compensated unaffected by changes in atmospheric pressure

Page 24
Technical data
Order information Extended warranty
Product description Order number
Extended warranty from 18 months to 3 yrs EW3AA5100
Extended warranty from 18 months to 5 yrs EW5AA5100
Product description Order number
ELD500, 200-240V,50/60Hz D13510903
ELD500, 100-120V, 50/60Hz D13510904
ELD500, 100-120V, 60Hz D13510906
ELD500 DRY, 200-240V,50/60Hz D13520903
ELD500 DRY, 100-120V, 50/60Hz D13520904
ELD500 DRY, 100-120V, 60Hz D13520906
ELD500 FLEX, 100-240V,50/60Hz D13530000
ELD500 RC - Wired - Remote control D13550100
ELD500 RC - Wireless - Remote control D13550110
ELD500 RC - Wired - 8m extension cable 14022
ELD500 RC - Wireless - Extra transmitter D13550130
ELD500 SL - Standard sniffer line 4m D13550300
ELD500 SL - Extended SL Interface D13550200
ELD500 SL - Extended sniffer line  5m 14008
ELD500 SL - Extended sniffer line 20m 14009
ELD500 SL - Extended sniffer line  50m 12183
ELD500 Partial flow adaptor D13550400
ELD500 Transport Case D13550500
ELD500 Cart without Ebox D13550600
ELD500 SG - Helium spray gun 16555
CL-Internal calibrated leak            D13550910
CL-Cal Leak bspk. 0.5 - 1E-7. Screw Skt D13550930
CL-calibrated leak HE 4 to 6        D13550950
ELD500 Leak Detector Units ELD500 ELD500 DRY ELD500 FLEX
Lowest detectable helium leak rate
Vacuum operation mbar ls-1 ≤ 5 x 10-12 ≤ 3 x 10-11 ≤ 5 x 10-12 *
Sniffer operation mbar ls-1 ≤ 7x10-9 ≤ 7x10-9 ≤ 7x10-9 **

Serial communication RS485 RS485
Resolution M/DeltaM=1M(10%PH) M/DeltaM=1M(10%PH)
Order information
Product description Order number
WRA200S D05002202
WRA300S D05002302
WRA-S analyzer tube D05002015
WRA200S/300S filament kit D05002014
WRA200S/300S ion source D05002013
PRA-S/WRA-S SEM D05002012
PRA100 D05001101
PRA100S D05001102
PRA200 D05001201
PRA200S D05001202
PRA100/200 analyzer tube D05001016
PRA100S/200S analyzer tube D05001015
PRA ion source D05001013
VACUUM MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL
VACUUM VALVES
Page 27
VACUUM VALVES